OP \$40.00 77398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion from Nevada to Delaware corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVEREADY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.		11/16/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVEREADY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	9856 Steelman Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77398358	SMART PIG IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: PSDocketing@pattersonsheridan.com
Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-6582

-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0764

900150890

Date:	12/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=EVRDT_DE_Conversion#page1.tif source=EVRDT_DE_Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0765

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EVEREADY ENERGY SERVICES, INC." IS

DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS

IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS

THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009.

4754176 8300

091021283

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7646781

DATE: 11-17-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0766

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:55 PM 11/16/2009 FTLED 02:55 PM 11/16/2009 SRV 091021283 - 4754176 FILE

Ċ

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Nevada
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 7/5/2001
4.) (The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Eveready Energy Services, Inc.
5.) 1 -	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Eveready Energy Services, Inc.
IN 'of the	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalt the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2009 By: Name: C. Michael Malm
	Print or Type
,	Title: Secretary
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 12/29/2009